River Park Baseball

2024 Spring Registration is OPEN!

River Park Baseball has officially opened registration for the 2024 Spring Season. **River Park Baseball has chartered with PONY Baseball for the 2024 Spring Season!** Through our partnership with PONY Baseball, River Park Baseball offers divisions for **players ages 3-12 years old** as well as **All-Star Programs for players ages 8-12 years old**. Please note our new league website address is: <u>riverparkbaseball.com</u>. Also, we encourage all our members to visit the PONY Baseball website @ <u>www.pony.org</u> to learn more about the amazing opportunities PONY Baseball offers our baseball community!

Tell your family and friends, River Park Baseball is now open to the entire Fresno/Clovis Area, with NO BOUNDARY RESTRICTIONS! Come play at beautiful Harry Goorabian Park!

The division format for the 2023 Spring Season will be as follows:

Division	Field Dimensions	League Age(s)
Shetland (T-Ball)	T-Ball, 60' bases	3,4,5,
Pinto American	Pitching Machine, 60' Bases, No Leadoffs	6,7
Pinto Nati <mark>onal (k</mark> id pitch)	40' mound, 60' bases, NO leadoffs	7,8
Mustang	46' mound, 65' bases, w/leadoffs	8,9,10
Bronco	50' mound, 70' bases, w/leadoffs	10,11,12

Register Today @ riverparkbaseball.com

Player Evaluation Info:

Dates: January 20, 2024 & January 27, 2024. ALL PLAYERS League Ages 7-12 (and any 6-year old's wanting consideration to be drafted into a "kid pitch" Division) MUST ATTEND one of the two evaluation dates!

Please regularly visit the website for updates and confirmation of Evaluation dates and times (weather permitting).

OPENING DAY:

The season is scheduled to begin Saturday, March 9, 2024. Consult website for details.

2024 Spring Registration Includes the Following:

Equipment: Team Jersey, Team Hat

Awards: Individual Awards for all Shetland and Pinto Division players, Individual Awards for Mustang and Bronco 1st place & 2nd place teams.

Pictures: Team picture and individual picture for all players

STILL HAVE QUESTIONS:

If you have specific questions (coaching, try outs, volunteering) please contact the appropriate Division Coordinator or League Admin via email.

Location:

Harry Goorabian Park (The Premier Youth Baseball Facility in the Central Valley)

